distribute among the members in specie any property of the Company, or any proceeds of
sale or disposal of any property of the Company.

IV. 5The Liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid,
if any, on the shares held by them.

V. 6,7,8The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 32,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-two
Crore only) divided into 3,20,00,000 (Three Crore twentyLakh) Equity Shares of Rs.
10/-(Rupees Ten only) each, with the rights, privileges and conditions attached thereto
as are provided by the Articles of Association for the time being, with power to increase,
reduce or modify the capital from time to time in accordance with the regulations of the